715.2 - PUMPS - SPECIFICATIONS

EIMP PUMBPS.INCG.

HHLF

1-1/2" or 2" x 1-1/2" or 2" High Head Low Flow Self Priming

HHL-Flomax (High Head Low Flow) "HR" high pressure self-priming
centrifugal pumps meet USCG specifications for auxiliary fire control.

The high suction centerline and impeller design eliminates premature
priming loss while ensuring consistent priming capability. The HHLF pump
is capable of achieving up to 25 feet suction lift.

The HHLF series is available close coupled to NEMA "C" Face electric
motors or as PumPAKs®. The engine drive models are capable of close
coupling to both gasoline and diesel engines with 1" keyed drive shafts.
Pedestal mounted pumps are also available.

Application:
« Agricultural
» Commercial

The volute and impeller are removable and easily replaced.

« Industrial
* Marine
* OEM
SPECIFICATIONS:
Adaptor:
Suction and Discharge .. 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" NPT « Cast iron Class 30 or silicon bronze CA 875

2" x 2" NPT
Materials of Construction Bronze

Drive Sleeve:
* 304 stainless steel

Cast iron
| Features:
Flow —............... Up to 140 GPM * ABS approved for many shipboard services
Head Feet ........... Up to 190’
Impeller ............ 6.7" cast iron Class 30 or silicon bronze CA 875
Drive Options  ........ Close coupled 184TC

Engine mount 5.5 HP
Engine mount 7.5 HP
Hydraulic motor .73 cu. in.
Pedestal
PumPAK® (without motor)
Seal ............... Optional seals available
Standard - carbon / ceramic / Viton



40
] \
h-jﬂ - \ﬂ ] A Tt
F~] "-|'---..,,h ‘-\‘U_f 1'u' ] |
AT = EAN TN
% SaREIERDN Ne S axup_ ali
. - - | "] T
o TS0 e 7.5 @25 FT.
- " = ]
w0 T et FH<g1 115
b — [ | E
i
1 H ‘o
0 20 40 80 80 100 120 140 160

EIMP PUMPS.INC.

34800 BENNETT ¢ FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 ¢ FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 ® www.mppumps.com

FORM 8144-A



0 10 20 30

MODEL _ HHLF
SI1ZE 1.5 X1.5
. IMPELLER DIA. _6.70
200 -y - MAX SOLIDS _ .28 60
- . b Wi
== SR =
160 e :’
:“H A [~ - .
=1 2850 i J{ Lo a1 S F‘ +40
SuNpARPaREUNNY S JLLF T
A= Tl |8 A . 40
- i T ™ "t .-4"'(
- N o e s = L | |
80 - < 15 W s
e - | _ﬂ.-i"} “ H“ T En
. i - [~ ™~
L s ﬁ&i—:_ _ﬁ
T 5
1He 0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
MP PUMBPS.INCG.
34800 BENNETT ¢ FRASER, MI 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 * FAX (586) 293-8469 CORM 8144.A

(800) 563-8006 ® www.mppumps.com



HHLF 1.5" (2.0") PEDESTAL PUMP

14.56 (1.5") 10.49
14.74 (2.0") 5.01 (1.5") 1"N.PT.
15" NPT 519 (20" A FILLPLUG
2.0" NPT) . \
DISCHARGE
#808 WOODRUFF KEY
(174" X1")
15" NPT,
2.0"N.PT) © ©
UCTION
’- ] 12.25 (1.5")
O ) 12.43 (2.0")
7.31 \\rﬂ{ 35108
~2.14 - 5.25 g::?
1/4" NPT, ’
DRAIN PLUG é
(40438 N @oso [
LES THRU HOLES L 419
~—2.71-+2.00 5.59 THRUTYP. '
. 7.63 |
9.51
HHLF 1.5" (2.0") CLOSE COUPLED ELECTRIC MOTOR
1047 (1.5")
10.65 (2.0") " 10.25
1.5" N.PT. 5.01 (15" _|
(2.0 NPT) ’7 5.19 (2.0")
DISCHARGE
f
S e — /// = 15" NPT.
[ SR v Al
A - %,,Iil S
N U me 20
| L L. B ; _ =
! ' ! ! ‘
I I G _J 7.31
l | 5.25
: 1 |
‘\_L___E_1_ _____ t_ ________ #____ il
38 TYP. J
6.01

EIMP PUMPS.INC.

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, M| 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 ¢ FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 ¢ www.mppumps.com

FORM 8144-A



HHLF

HHLF 1.5" (2.0") CLOSE COUPLED MTR PUMPAK

1047
(10.65) 10.25
1.5"N.P.T. 5.01 .
BISCHARGE 519) FLLPLUG
A
—f—119 }_’
do | oo
1 12.25
15 NPT (12,43)
(20"N.P.T)) R o)
SUCTION L ,
506
502
E
B 125" 731
5.25
14" N.P.T.
DRAIN PLUG '
J Al @50
(4) ©.563 HOLES THRU 38TYP. (2) PLACES
EQ. SPACED AS SHOWN
ON A ©7.250B.C. f 6.20 4.19
7.63
9.51
HHLF 1.5" (2.0") ENGINE MOUNT PUMPAK
10.30 (1.5") 10.49
10.48 (2.0")
1"N.PT.
600 B " Ll "
(;g NE% I—— g% gg; — FILL PLUG
DISCHARGE 192 A \
i

(4) 0.438 HOLES THRU
EQ. SPACED AS SHOWN
755, ONA 06.500 B.C.

1.5" N.PT.

N
N

L ﬁ!_ (20" NPT)
’ & SUCTION
H
AN -1
2 A ST
5.756 ~
5.752 _EE : ]
1.0015
2 10005 7.31
5.25
y 1/4" NPT,
DRAIN PLUG
25
6.03 38TYP. J

EIMP PUMPS.INC.

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, M| 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 » FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 ¢ www.mppumps.com

FORM 8144-A



36066

PART NO. | ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. PART NO. | ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.
21242 1 CAPSCREW - 5/16"-18 X 7/8" - S.S. 8 * 28907 12 O-RING - AS-568-175 - VITON 1
21238 2 LOCKWASHER - 5/16" - S.S. 8 * 29533 13 SEAL - @1.5-T-21 1
22311 3 SCT. & DISCRG FLG. 2" N.P.T. - CAST 2 28825 14 DRIVE SLEEVE -@1.00 - S.S. 1

* 23022 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY 1 29092 15 ADAPTER - CAST 1
41475 5 PIPE PLUG - 1/4" N.P.T. - CAST 1 29192 16 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL 1
* 22256 6 GASKET - BUNA 1 21266 17 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" - S.S. 10
41483 7 PIPE PLUG - 1" N.P.T. - CAST 1 21259 18 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X 1.38 - S.S. 4
35109 8 HOUSING - CAST 1 21269 19 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X 2.25 - S.S. 2

* 28908 9 GASKET - VITON 1 21268 20 HEXNUT - 3/8"-16 - S.S. 2
31988 10 VOLUTE - CAST 1 22356 21 CLAMP @1.00 - S.S. 2
35919 11 IMPELLER - @6.70 - CAST 1 21274 22 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X 1.25-S.S. 4
29339 23 ENGINE ADAPTER - CAST 1

* SUGGESTED REPLACEMENT PARTS

EIMP PUMPS.INC.

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, M| 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 ¢ FAX (586) 293-8469 i
(800) 563-8006 ¢ www.mppumps.com FORM 8144-A




7107-A

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST

HHLF “HR” - Cast Iron
1.5” x 1.5”
2.0” x 2.0”

Sel
Ele

f Priming
ctric Motor

PART ITEM PART ITEM
NO. | NO. DESCRIPTION QTY. NO. | NO. DESCRIPTION QTY.

21242 1 CAPSCREW - 5/16”-18 X 7/8” - S.S. 8 28826 12 DRIVE SLEEVE 1.12” S.S. 1
21238 2 LOCKWASHER - 5/16” - S.S. 8 29533 * 13 SEAL - ©1.5 - T-21 1
22266 3 1.5” SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2 28907 * 14 O-RING - VITON 1
22311 3 2” SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2 28824 15 ADAPTER - CAST IRON 1
23022 * 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY - BUNA 1 29192 16 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL 2
41475 5 PIPE PLUG - 1/4” N.PT 1 21266 17 LOCKWASHER - 3/8” X 1/8” - S.S. 4
22256 * 6 GASKET - BUNA 1 23039 ASSY CLAMP 1
41483 74 PIPE PLUG - 1” N.P.T. - CAST IRON 1 CL 8 LOCKWASHER - 3/8” X 1/8” - S.S. 2
35109 8 HOUSING - CAST IRON “HR” 1 CL 9 CAPSCREW - 3/8” - 16 X 2.25” S.S. 2
28908 * 9 GASKET - VITON 1 CL 20 HEXNUT - 3/8” - 16 - S.S. 2
31988 10 VOLUTE - CAST IRON 1 CL 21 CLAMP 1.0-S.8 2
35919 11 IMPELLER - CAST IRON 6.7 IMP DIA. 1 21274 22 CAPSCREW - 3/8” - 16 X 1.25” S.S. 4
36084 11 IMPELLER - CAST IRON 6.5 IMP DIA. 1

EIMP PUMPS.INC.

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, M| 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 ¢ FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 ¢ www.mppumps.com

*-RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 8144-A



7108-A

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST

HHLF “HR” - Cast Iron Self Priming
1.5” x 1.5” Engine mount
2.0” x 2.0” Pedestal Mount

PART | TTEM PART | TTEM
A | TEN DESCRIPTION are | FAE | TEN DESCRIPTION QTy.
21242 1 CAPSCREW - 5/16”-18 X 7/8” - S.S. 8 29533 * 3 SEAL - @1.5 - T-21 1
51238 2 LOCKWASHER - 5/16 - S.S. 8 [ 28907 14 O-RING - VITON 7
52266 3 1.5’ SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2 [ 29092 5 ADAPTER - CAST IRON PEM 7
25311 3 2 SCT & DISCH FLANGE > [ 21266 6 LOCKWASHER- 38 X 1/8°SS. g
23022 * 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY - BUNA 21259 7 CAPSCREW - 3/87-16 X 1-3/8” S.S. 4
41475 5 PIPEPLUG - 1/4" NPT 59192 8 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL 7
22056 6 GASKET - BUNA T [ 23039 ASSY _CLAMP 1
41483 7 PIPE PLUG - " NPT - CAST IRON cL 19 CAPSCREW -3/8 - 16X205° -85 2
35109 8 HOUSING - CAST IRON “HR” CL 20 HEXNUT - 3/8” - 16 - S.S. 2
289087 O GASKET - VITON L 51 CLAMP 1.0-S5. 5
31988 10 VOLUTE -CAST IRON 7 L 76 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" X /8" 5.8, 5
35919 11 PELLER - CAST IRONG7 MP DA 1 [ 21274 22 CAPSCREW - 3/8"-16 X 1.95" S.5. Z
36084 1 PELLER - CAST IRON 6.5 IMP DIA. 1 29339 23 ADAPTER PLATE FOR 5.75 PILOT 1
28825 12 DRIVE SLEEVE 1.0” S.S. 1 26163 N/S PEDESTAL ASSY (PED MOUNT ONLY) 1
N/S = Not Shown *.RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS
MP PUMPS.inc.
34800 BENNETT ¢ FRASER, M| 48026-1686
- ° -
(586) 293-8240  FAX (586) 293-8469 CORM 144A

(800) 563-8006 ¢ www.mppumps.com



7109-A

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST

HHLF “HR” - Bronze Self Priming
1.5” x 1.5” Electric Motor
2.0” x 2.0”

PART | TTEM PART | TTEM
A | TEN DESCRIPTION ame | P | TEN DESCRIPTION Qry.

21242 1 CAPSCREW - 5/16”-18 X 7/8” - S.S. 8 28826 2 DRIVE SLEEVE 1.12” S.S. 1
51238 2 LOCKWASHER - 5/16” - S.S. 8 [ 29533 13 SEAL-OT15-T.01 7
52265 3 1.5’ SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2 [ 28907° 14 O-RING - VITON 7
55310 3 2 SCT & DISCH FLANGE > {29057 5 ADAPTER - BRONZE 7
23022 * 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY - BUNA 29192 6 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL 2
51186 5 PIPEPLUG - 1/4” NPT 51266 7 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" X 1/8" -55. 3
522567 6 GASKET - BUNA T [ 23039 ASSY _CLAMP i
50378 7 PIPE PLUG - 1" NPT - BRONZE CL 18 LOCKWASHER - 3/8" X /8" -S.8. 2
35118 8 HOUSING - BRONZE “HR” CL 19 CAPSCREW - 3/8” - 16 X 2.25” S.S. 2
289087 O GASKET - VITON L 20 HEXNUT -3/8" - 16-S.5. 5
33453 10 VOLUTE - BRONZE L 51 CLAMP 1.0-S5 5
35021 11 IMPELLER - BRONZE 6.7 IMP DIA. 21274 25 CAPSCREW -3/8 - 16 X 125" 53, 7
36082 11 IMPELLER - BRONZE 6.5 IMP DIA.

*-RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

EIMP PUMPS.INC.

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, M| 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 ¢ FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 ¢ www.mppumps.com

FORM 8144-A



7110-A

MP PUMPS SERVICE PARTS LIST

HHLF “HR” - Bronze
1.5” x1.5”
2.0” x 2.0”

Self Priming
Engine mount
Pedestal Mount

PART | TTEM PART | TTEM

53 | IEN DESCRIPTION ary || B | TN DESCRIPTION Qry.
21242 1 CAPSCREW - 5/16”-18 X 7/8” - S.S. 8 29533 * 13 SEAL - @1.5 - T-21
51238 2 LOCKWASHER - 5/16” - S.S. 8 [ 28907 14 O-RING - VITON
52265 3 1.5’ SCT & DISCH FLANGE 2 [ 29095 15 ADAPTER - BRONZE PEM
52310 3 2 SCT & DISCH FLANGE > | 21266 16 LOCKWASER- 38 X /8" S5, 10
23022 * 4 FLAPPER ASSEMBLY - BUNA 21259 17 CAPSCREW - 3/8”-16 X 1-3/8” S.S. 4
51186 5 PIPEPLUG - 1/4" NPT 59192 18 CLAMP GUARD - STEEL 1
52256 6 GASKET - BUNA T [ 23035 ASSY _CLAMP 1
50378 7 PIPE PLUG - 1 NPT - BRONZE 7 CL 19 CAPSCREW -3/ -16X225° -85, 2
35118 8 HOUSING - BRONZE “HR” 1 CL 20 HEXNUT - 3/8” - 16 - S.S. 2
28908° O GASKET - VITON 7 L 51 _CLAMP 1.0-S5. 5
33453 10 VOLUTE - BRONZE 7 L 76 LOCKWASHER - 3/8°X /8" 5.8, 5
35021 11 IMPELLER - BRONZE 6.7 IMP DIA. T [ 21274 22 CAPSCREW-3/8"-16 X 1.05" SS. Z
36082 1 MPELLER - BRONZE 6.5 IMP DIA. 1 29339 23 ADAPTER PLATE FOR 5.75 PILOT 1
28825 12 DRIVE SLEEVE 1.0° S.S. T ] 26163 N/S _ PEDESTAL ASSY (PED MOUNT ONLY] 1

N/S = Not Shown

EIMP PUMPS.INC.

34800 BENNETT e FRASER, M| 48026-1686
(586) 293-8240 ¢ FAX (586) 293-8469
(800) 563-8006 ¢ www.mppumps.com

*-RECOMMENDED REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 8144-A





